PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Advanced Ocular Systems Limited	02/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MINU, LLC	
Street Address:	321 Miles Branch Road	
City:	Pittsboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27312	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10828982
Application Number:	11067469
Application Number:	10935850
Application Number:	11067473
Application Number:	10936303
Application Number:	11113450
Application Number:	10886409
Application Number:	10289772
Application Number:	10631143
Application Number:	11450172
Application Number:	10667161
Application Number:	10752124
Application Number:	11451052
Application Number:	11451100
Application Number:	11105756
	PATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 020514 FRAME: 0039

500464981

Application Number:	11234970
Application Number:	11348017
Application Number:	11348151
Application Number:	11348465
Application Number:	11425194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-352-6596

Email: IPGroup@ThompsonHine.com

Correspondent Name: Beverly A. Lyman Address Line 1: 312 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073978.00003 / AMI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly A. Lyman

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020514 FRAME: 0040

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Ocular Systems Limited, whose address is Level 1, 117 Stirling Highway, Nedlands, Western Australia ("Assignor") has the rights in certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in the patents and/or applications for patents attached hereto as Exhibit A (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, MINU, LLC, whose address is 321 Miles Branch Road, Pittsboro, North Carolina 27312 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries and the Patents.

- A. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignors, including at least \$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and accepted, Assignors hereby, without reservation, jointly and severally:
- l. Assign and convey to, and confirm in, Assignee and its assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said inventions and discoveries, Patents, and any and all related continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, re-registrations, refilings, extensions, and modifications (the "Related Filings"), and any and all applications for Letters Patent, or Letters Patent, on said inventions and discoveries in the United States or whatsoever countries, which may be granted thereon and all Related Filings thereof, and all rights of priority under International Inventions and Applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said inventions and discoveries in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions and discoveries in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all Related Filings thereof;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file and prosecute patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Patents to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant the that Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or Patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that the Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind the Assignor and their respective successors to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor and respective successors, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said

Page 1 of 6

patent applications and the said Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor or respective successors or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to the Assignor relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in Assignor's control or in the control of respective successors and which may be useful for establishing the facts of conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

- B. THIS Deed of Patent Assignment supersedes all previous agreements in respect of this subject matter; including the Deed of Patent Assignment dated 16 November 2007; and embodies the entire agreement between the parties.
- C. WITHOUT limitation to any other part of this Agreement, Patent Application No.: US 11/102,586, entitled "Treatment of Ophthalmic Conditions" and filed on 8 April 2005, is not assigned by this Agreement and, furthermore, the Assignee hereby agrees that no rights to this Patent Application have been or ever were assigned by the Assignor to the Assignee.
- D. THIS Deed of Patent Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts which, when taken together, shall constitute one instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed by their duly authorized representatives this _____ day of ______, 2008/ 01/

ADVANCED OCULAR SYSTEMS LIMITED
ABN 35 107 371 460
In accordance with the Corporations oct:

By:

Director/Secretary

Witnessed:

MINU LLC In accordance with its Rules of Organization:

Presiden

Witnessed: 1

Page 2 of 6

W

EXHIBIT A

Patent Application No. 10/828,982

Patent Title: Ocular Therapy with Reduced Ocular Neovascularization

Filed: 04/21/04

Patent Number: WO2005/082380

PCT: PCT/AU2005/000261

Filed: 02/25/05

Priority based on: 10/787,580; 10/828,982; 10/935,850; 10/936,303; AU 2004906932;

and AU 2004906934

Patent Application No. 11/067,469

Patent Title: Heparin For The Treatment of Ocular Pathologies

Filed: 2/25/05

Priority based on: AU 2004906932; and AU 2004906934

Patent Application No. 10/935,850

Patent Title: Ocular Therapy with Reduced Ocular Neovascularization

Filed: 9/8/04

Docket: 073978.00068

Patent Number: WO2005/082376

PCT: PCT/AU2005/000260

Filed: 02/25/05

Priority based on: 10/787,580; 10/828,982; 10/935,850; 10/936,303; AU 2004906932;

and AU 2004906934

Patent Application No. 11/067,473

Patent Title: Tetracycline Derivatives For The Treatment of Ocular Pathologies

Filed: 2/25/05

CIP of: 10/787,580; 10/828,982; 10/935,850; 10/936,303

Foreign: AU 2004906932; and AU 2004906934

Patent Application No. 10/936,303

Title: Ocular Therapy with Reduced Ocular Neovascularization

Filed: 9/8/04

Docket: 073978,00070

Patent Number: WO2005/102303

PCT: PCT/AU2005/013557

Filed: 04/21/05

Priority based on: 10/828,982; 10/935,850; 10/936,303; and AU 2004906932

Patent Application No. 11/113,450

Title: Antiprostaglandins For The Treatment of Ocular Pathologies

Page 3 of 6

1

Filed: 4/21/05

CIP of: 10/828,982; 10/935,850; 10/936,303

Foreign: AU 2004906932

Patent Application No. 10/886,409

Title: Oral Doxycycline to Ocular Pathologies

Filed: 7/7/04

Docket: 073978.00071

Patent Application Number: 10/289,772
Patent Title: Treatment of Ocular Disease

Filed: 11/7/02

Docket: 073978.00076

Patent Number: WO2004/043480

PCT: PCT/US2003/028315

PCT Title: Treatment of Ocular Disease

Filed: 09/10/03

Priority Date: 11/07/02

Priority Based on: 10/289,772

Patent Number: 7,083,802

Patent Application Number: 10/631,143

Patent Title: Treatment of Ocular Disease

Filed: 7/31/03 Issued: 8/1/06

Docket: 073978.00075

Patent Number: WO2005/011813

PCT: PCT/US2004/024054

PCT Title: Treatment of Ocular Disease

Filed: 07/27/04

Priority Date: 07/31/03

Priority Based on: 10/631,143

Docket: 073978.00078

Patent Application Number: 11/450,172

Patent Title: Treatment of Ocular Disease

Filed: 6/9/06

Priority Date: 07/31/03

CIP of: 10/631,143

Page 4 of 6

N

Patent Number: 7,087,237

Patent Application Number: 10/667,161
Patent Application Title: Ocular Solutions

Filed: 9/19/03 Issued: 8/8/06

Docket: 073978.00077

Patent Number: WO2005/030205 PCT: PCT/US2004/030186 Title: Ocular solutions Filed: 9/16/04

Priority Date: 9/19/03 Priority Based on: 10/667,161

Docket: 073978.00072

Patent Number: 7,083,803

Patent Application Number: 10/752,124
Patent Application Title: Ocular Solutions

Filed: 1/6/04 Issued: 08/01/06 Priority Date: 9/19/03 CIP: of 10/667,161 Docket: 073978.00074

Patent Application Number: 11/451,052
Patent Application Title: Ocular Solutions

Filed: 6/12/06 CIP: of 10/667,161

Patent Application Number: 11/451,100
Patent Application Title: Ocular Solutions

Filed: 6/12/06 CIP: of 10/667,161

Patent Application Number: 11/105,756
Patent Application Title: Ocular Drug Delivery

Filed: 4/14/05

CIP: 10/752,124; 10/667,161 Docket: 073978.00073

> Patent Number: WO2006/108239 PCT: PCT/AU2006/000512 Patent Title: Ocular Drug Delivery

Filed: 04/13/06 Priority Date: 04/14/05 Priority based on: 11/105,756

Page 5 of 6



Patent Application Number: 11/234,970

Patent Application Title: Method to Ameliorate Inflammation

Filed: 9/26/05

Docket: 073978.00038

Patent Number: WO2007/038453

PCT Application No. PCT/US2006/037332

Filed: 09/26/06

Priority Date: 09/26/05

Priority based on: 11/234,970; 11/348017 and 11/348465

Patent Application Number: 11/348,017

Patent Application Title: Device of an Agent to Ameliorate Inflammation

Filed: 02/06/06 CIP: 11/234,970 Docket: 073978,00041

Patent Application Number: 11/348,151

Patent Application Title: Device for Delivery of an Agent to the Eye and Other Sites

Filed: 02/06/06 CIP: 11/234,970 Docket: 073978.00040

Patent Application Number: 11/348,465

Patent Application Title: Delivery of an Ocular Agent

Filed: 02/06/06 CIP: 11/234,970 Docket: 073978.00068

Patent Application Number: 11/425,194

Patent Application Title: Delivery of an Ocular Agent

Filed: 6/20/06

CIP: 11/348,465 and 11/234,970

Docket: 073978,00056

Page 6 of 6

7 . q

HP LASERJET FAX

07 Feb 2008 3:00PM